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QUESTIONS & ANSWERS 

Project: Install Sidewalk and Median Fencing Along Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard 

Project No.: WT19003 / Federal Project No.: HISPL-5008 (186) 

DEADLINE FOR QUESTIONS: OCTOBER 28, 2022, 2:00 p.m. 

1. Question: Sheet C10.0 shows barricades with reflectors, are these just
barricades or are they to be k-rail?

- Answer: Caltrans approved barricade products can be installed by the contractor.
Barricades can only be used on Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. over weekends as stated in
the specifications. Traffic Control plan to be reviewed and approved by City prior to
construction.

2. Sheet C10.0 shows crash cushions, please clarify the type of cushion or are these
just sticks of k-rail pinned against the curbs?

- Answer: Contractor can use sand barrels and other Caltrans Approved Crash Cushions.
Barricades can only be used on Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. over weekends as stated in
the specifications. Traffic Control plan to be reviewed and approved by City prior to
construction.

3. Please confirm, that as long as 1 lane in each direction is met per Sheet C10.0,
any work items done behind the “barricades” is from 8:00am-5:00pm M-F.

- Answer: One travel lane (12ft wide) in each direction shall be maintained during
construction. See project specifications for work hours. Extended hours will require the
approval of the City. Please refer to the project specifications. Any work performed on
Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.  needs to be weekend work per the project specifications.

4. Please confirm the only items requiring weekend work would then be
installing/removing the traffic control and placing the median fence.

- Answer: Any work performed on Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. needs to be weekend work
per the project specifications

5. Will the panels be bracketed with anti-tamper proof screws or welded to the
posts?

- Answer: Per the city standard, the panels will be welded to the posts. All welds shall
be re-galvanized and properly coated. Please refer to the city standards and project
specifications.

6. Will Professional Liability Insurance be required on this project?

- Answer: The errors & omissions would be needed regarding surveying or surveys, and
inspections. Please check with your insurance agent/broker regarding errors &
omissions coverage.


